
2026 Mount St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (14), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Toth (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Snyder 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), DeRossi (1-1), Toth (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Toth, Mike .500 3-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .667 0 0 1 0 .429 1 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
44 Bauman, Christian .429 3-3 7 3 3 1 0 1 6 7 1.000 4 0 1 0 .636 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
2 Meyer, Sam .375 3-3 8 2 3 0 1 1 3 8 1.000 2 1 2 0 .545 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
4 Rudisill, Bryce .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
5 Fredo , Ty .182 3-3 11 1 2 1 1 0 1 5 .455 1 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
1 Meier, Evan .167 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
3 Mendes, Alex .083 3-3 12 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 0 1 2 0 .154 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Clark, Carson .000 3-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
24 Stokely, David .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
6 Dinitz, Sam .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 5 1 .889
39 Heffernan, Sean .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000
25 Rodriguez, Nathan .667 2-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 McKay, Ryan .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
34 Agar, Joey .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
35 Williams, Phoenix .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Hildebrand, Parker .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Hebda, Patrick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .202 3-3 89 15 18 5 2 2 14 33 .371 14 4 25 2 .333 1 2 1-4 75 27 4 .962
Opponents .383 3-3 107 44 41 8 3 3 42 64 .598 22 15 25 4 .538 1 1 1-2 81 34 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 McCrary, Maximus 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
15 Andrews, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
17 Snyder, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
29 Pownall, Christian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
38 Manarchuck, JB 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
40 Menar, Tom 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kimble , Kaden 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
23 Halcisak, Josh 7.36 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 3 2 4 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
13 Berzonski, Nate 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 3 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sarre, Serigne 16.87 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 3 4 0 0 0 .455 1 2 1 0 0
27 Williams, Riley 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 DeRossi, Eli 36.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 8 8 3 2 2 0 1 .500 0 2 0 0 0
20 Crowe, Owen 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
26 Arnold , Jake 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
21 Izenman, Dylan 94.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 7 7 1 1 1 1 2 .750 0 0 0 0 0

22 Rice, Brandon
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 6 6 1 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 15.48 1-2 16 3 0 0 0 25.0 41 44 43 22 25 8 3 3 .383 1 15 1 1 1
Opponents 5.00 2-1 15 3 0 0 1 27.0 18 15 15 14 25 5 2 2 .202 2 4 0 1 2



2026 Mount St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Rudisill, Bryce 23 22 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Toth, Mike 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
9 Clark, Carson 10 3 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Meier, Evan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Agar, Joey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stokely, David 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McKay, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fredo , Ty 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Heffernan, Sean 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCrary, Maximus 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Snyder, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kimble , Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hebda, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bauman, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dinitz, Sam 9 3 5 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Meyer, Sam 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeRossi, Eli 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Halcisak, Josh 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Berzonski, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Andrews, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sarre, Serigne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Crowe, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Izenman, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rice, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rodriguez, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Arnold , Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Williams, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Pownall, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mendes, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Williams, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Manarchuck, JB 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Menar, Tom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hildebrand, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 75 27 4 .962 10 2 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 116 81 34 1 .991 9 2 4 .333 0 0


